



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 22/23-384 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

I would like the organisation to provide me with the following departmental documents around ICT and corporate procurement.

Many organisations within your region have different document title names:

1. 2023/24 IT Department Documents; - these types of documents have detailed information on the department's future plans and strategies. These documents could include:
ICT Strategy/Plan, ICT Department Plan, ICT Financial Plan

2. ICT Org Chart; - with names and job titles

3. Corporate Procurement Strategy that covers 2023/24 and more.

For all the documents I have requested, please provide me with the 2023/24 documents, I only want to only receive documents that are live and valid. If the document is a strategic plan (e.g. 2020-2025) that covers a set number of years, please provide me with the 2023 version.

Response:

1. Service Delivery Plan is in draft format only and not adopted at present until committee taking place on 27th March 2023, document unavailable at present.
2. ICT Org Chart attached
3. Information not held

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 22/23-384

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.